## IN THE HIGH COURT OF THE FEDERAL CAPITAL TERRITORY

## IN THE GWAGWALADA JUDICIAL DIVISION HOLDEN AT GWAGWALADA – ABUJA

## DATED THIS TUESDAY 30<sup>TH</sup> DAY OF JANUARY, 2024

## BEFORE HIS LORDSHIP: HON. JUSTICE ALIYU YUNUSA SHAFA

**SUIT NO: FCT/HC/CV/539/2022** 

**BETWEEN:** 

MR. OKECHUKWU CHIKERE......CLAIMANT/APPLICANT

**AND** 

GWAGWLADA AREA COUNCIL..... DEFENDANT

Court: this matter is for mention.

Appearance: KodosAlalafia for the claimant. we have filed our notice discontinuance

HafsatAliyu for the defendant.

Claimant we filed a notice of discontinuance dated 24-1-2024 and filed on the 29-1-2024 we have served same on the defendant and we apply to the court to discontinue with the case before the court.

Court: Defendant: do you have any objection

Defendant: no objection.

Court: The Notice of Discontinuance filed by the claimant counsel dated the 24/1/2024 and brought pursuant to order 24 rule (1) of the FCT High court civil procedure rules 2018 is hereby granted as prayed

Defendant are you objecting?

Defendant: no objection

Hencecase No: CV/7336/2023 between

Mr OkechukwuChikere
And Gwagwalada Area Council is hereby struck out from the court list.
•••••
Hon. Justice A. Y. Shafa